Decision No. - 91351 FEB 13 1980

BEFORE TEE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION O’C' TEE STAZE OF. mm
Application of wWalter J. Royle, ) N AL
Inc., (éba TRF Delivery Service),)

a California corporatiocn, car- ) - Application No. 59335 .

rier of drtvgs and other sundries ) (Filed December 11, 1979)

for authority to depart from the )

provisions of M;nxmum Rate }
Tariff 2. )

DC/RI

“

©QPINTION AND ORDER

By this application, Walter J. Rovle, Inc., requests
authority to deviate from the provisions of Minimum Rate Tariff 2
in comnnection with shipments ¢f drugs and swmdries weighing from
101 to 500 pounds in the Los Angeles metropolitan area.~’

Applicant states it currently delivers parcels for shippers
for whom the proposed £freight rates would a2pply. The shippers which
it would now service with freight transportation have hitherto leased
or bhought trucks for this purpose. The additional freight wouid
consist of several additional pieces which would »e ldaded and
unloaded at the same time and in the Same manmer as the lighter and’
smaller parcels weighing under 100 pounds. Individuwal packages .
seldom exceed 50 pounds; therefore, nc special equipment will be
needed for the additional freight service. Sexvice will be performed
in one-ton vans not exceeding 12 feet in length. AaamS'Delivefyt
Service, Inc. has a similar au:horzty for genexal commodztles sh;p—
ments weighing:less tharn 500 pounds.

/7The present and proposed charges ZLor shipments wezgh;ng
101l to 590 pounds are:

~ Present Proposed
Weight - Charae - Charge

101 - 150 lbs. $14.86 $12.75
151 - 200 lbs. 17.24 14.65
201 - 250 lbs. 19.78 16.85%
251 - 300 lbs. 21.49 18.75
301 - 400 1bs. 25.09 21.85
401 - 500 lbs. 28.01 24.85
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Revenue and expense data submitted by applicant indicate
that the transportation ;nvolved nay reasonablv be expected %0 be
profitable under the proposed rates. '

’ The application was listed on the Commzss;on s,Dazly
Calendar of December 17, 1979. No objection to the granting of
the application has heen received.

In the circumstances, the Commission f£inds that applzcant
proposal i$ reasonable. A publ;c hearing is not necessary The
Commission concludes that the ann’;catxon shouléd be granted as set
forth in the ensuing oxder and the effective date of thié‘order
should be the date hereof because there is an immediate need for this
rate relief. ‘ o

IT IS ORDERED that: _

1. Walter J. Royle, Inc., doing business as TRF Delivery-‘
Service, is authorized to perform the transportation shown in
Appendix A attached hexreto and by this refexence made 2 pa-t
hereof at not less than the rates set forth therein.

2. The authority granted herein shall expire one yéar after
the effective date of this order unless sooner cancelled, modified -
or extended by further oxder of the Commission.

The effective date of this order is the date hereof.

Dated FEB 1 % 100n , at San F;anc*sgo, Calif orn;a.

Commissioner Leonad M. Ctmmen, I3,
beiny peceszarily absent, did oot

 Commissioners -
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APPENDIX A

Walter J. Royle, Inc., doing business as TRF Delivery
Servxce, is authorized to deviate from the provision of Minimum
Rate Tariff 2 when transporting shipments of drugs and sundries
weighing 101 to 500 pounds, in the Los Angeles Metropolitan axea,
when transported in one-ton vans not exceed ng 12 ‘eet in- leng.h
at the following charges:

Weight - Charge
101 - 150 ‘ '
151 - 200

201 ~ 250

251 ~ 300

301 - 400
401 - 500

Fox the'folldwing shippers:

Abbott Laboratories Oberg‘el Brothers
American Cyanamid rfizerx, Inc.

A. E. Robins Pharma-Vite.

Life Laboratories | Thompson. InC.
Leonis Distributors Towne Paulsen
Norden Laboratories, Inc. : Upjohn Company

Conditions:

1. Applicant has not indicated that subhaulers will be
engaged nor have any costs £or subhaulers been
submitted. Therefore, if subhaulers are employed,
they shall be paid no less than the rates authorized
herein without any deduction for use of applzcant s
trailing equipment.

In all other respects, the rates‘and‘rules~in Minimum
Rate Tariff 2 shall apply.- :

(END OF APPENDIX A)




